N w a1
i AT
1 SR

wéth 4;?: M@wm ka
MODEL 3531-00600

st of de
aer g g

IR i

BRI e Y

=g M‘-i

BT

i Faty Mo 10348

LA‘-"'JN M’"J\NEP o
PO BOX 377
DEE FAQINEE,




1279726885

Anne Campbell

18 Oct 00 08:34

LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TR/ CTOR MODEL 3531-0000

ALL UNMUMBERSD

L
1FEMS ARE INTERCHANGEARLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

® &
LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING TR/ CTOR MODEL 3531 -0000

ALWAYS SIVE THE FOLLOWING INFORMATION WHEN ORDERING REPAIR PARTS:

1 The PART NUMBER 2 “he PART NAME 3.QUANTITY BESIRED 4.The MODEL NUMBER--(As shown on $odat Piata}

¢ zND PAAT ORDERS AS PER INSTRUCTIONS ON THE FRONT PAGE
YOUR U 4T 1S RIGHT HANE [RH) OR LEFT HAND (LH) AS YOU STAND BEHIND iT.

DO NOT USE ¥ 7Y NUMBERS WHEN DRDERING REPAIR PARTS, ALWAYS USE PART NUMBERS.

All rap 'dement parts will be supplied in current production cofors or in a netsyeal eolos.
A harudting fee is applicable 10 snail parts orders.

=T

=5

AT

| ey i ey Key .
| No. | Part No. | Description » o, | Pors o, | Dyscription Mo, PartNo. | Description
P 4350 | Cop, Steering Whesl 24 88627 Daca?, Deck Hanger, LH. 47 | 180081 Serew, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1% In.
2 4350% | Stsering Whes! 2% 453472 | Spacer, Manger 48 45778 Bolt, Whesl
P21 488835 | "RoM Pin % x 24 in. % a7ast Bushirgy 43 49757 Retaining Ring
1 a 38437 | Besring 27 40447 © Sysering Artn Assembly 80 49831 Washer, Hub :
pos 48638 | Shaft, Steering Wheel 28 48387 Aeating, Front Spindle 51 49402 ‘Wneet, Rear {
{5 | 454565 | “RoMPin. % x 1% in £ ®" 48389 | Front Axls Assembly 52 48400 { Tirz, Rear |
[ Penion § 0 4836 Front Spingie Assermbly, LH. 63 42348 Huyb, Rear Whee! i
. Bearing [ 13 643 | Flatwssher 68 | 49758 | Xev. MiPre :
} 3 Srew, Lock, Hex Hd, 3/8-24 x i 32 48613 | Bushing 58 | 9413538 | Locknut, 3/8-18 Thd
! Tin. g 24767 | Yalwe Stem 58 | Transaxle | Peorless, Model 2300 {See
H Spring Wasner 34 4pa0t Whesl, Front Warrenty on Page 13]
Sieering Plate Amembly ot 36 4998 | Ties, Front 57 45308 | Wheel & Tire Assy, Rear
“E** Ring - 38 48504 “Tin Red Asseinbly 53 4858 | Gracket, Transsxie, RM.
Retining Ring i 32 45362 Froni Spindle Asssmbly, RH. 59 29483 ®aob, Shift Lever
'Latknui Hex, 5/16-18 Thd 38 | 273326 Zesk, Drease, %28 Thd ] 21 Key, Woocruff, No. 506
'Serew, Hex Hil, 5/16-18 x 5/8 1. 33 48307 | Whee & Tire Ammbiv LAH. 33 48396 | Disc Assoembiy. Brake i
 “Nur, Hex, /8- 28 Tnd &0 47358 | Boi, Front Aude Pivol 62| % *Sorww, Hex Het, 3816 x 1 I ;
oukemsher, Spiit, 378 In. &1 180078 | Screw. Hew Hd. 5!15-13 x1tn 3 4g385 | Brake Catiper H
| Sector Gear 3 42 | avaw? | Sracket, Tremaxis, LH. 58 | 180044 | Screw, Hex Hd, %20 x 2 in.
2 Shoulder Bolt, Sectoc Gear Nyl 43 | 180126 | Screw, Hex Hd, 23 18 % 1% In. a5 | 120380 | Lockwasher, Splic, % in. ;
2 | amsan | Orep Link Asembly Bl | st | 274817 | Fluowasher 66 | 120375 | N, Hex, %20 Thd ;
2 42445 | Lockoul, 5/8-18 Thd I a5 48760 | Hiwch Bar &7 49370 | Bracker, Transaxis & Brake i
27 1 437354 ¢ Bracket, Deck Hanger I 46 ] 120388 | Flawwasher X in 88 84578 | Nut, Speed Grip, 3/8-16 The
2 58628 | Decal, Deck Hanger, B.H. . J | B3 46209 | Wesher

ariderd Hiadware Hems - May Be Pucchased Loce v




p.4

01278726865
865 16 Oct 00 08:35 Anne Campbell 01279726865

Anne Campbell

16 Oct 00 08:37

LLGEI;GHOUND ENGAGING TI ACTOR MODEL 3631-0000

ALL UNNUMBERED & \ ~
eyt SO A UV
o F ] N = 5%
n-—" f g \A\\ ‘v
5 = 83 K\)O
ekl g
- P S
® @ ®
LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING T :ACTOR MODEL 3531-0000
g ——
Key Key Key
| No. | Part Mo Dgxcription _} Mo Pat Ne, | Description | | Mo. { Part No. Description
H 4800G | Screw, HexWasher Hd, %20> o 23 42385 Aeinforcement, Console 45 Brace, Front Fagtrest
2 49384 Hosd Assembly 24 | 8413447 | *Lockaug, fex, 5/1 5-18 Tha 47 48729 Foot Pad, L.H.
3 46433 | Ges Cap 25 | 908346 | "Screw, Taptite, %-20x % In. 48 49358 | Guide Support, Rear, Mower Deck
4 49050 | Screw, Piastite, %-10 x % In, % 43882 | Seat ag | 122017 | “Sorew, Hex Hd, 51818 x 1 in.
5 48901 Screw, Hex Washer Hd. 5/16- 8 27 | 122007 | *Screw, Hex Hd, B/6-18x % In. 50 | 122027 | “Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1%
5/8 in. . 28 | 120228 | “Screw. Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 5/8 In. 51 49898 | Guide, Rear, Mawer Deck
€ 487721 Grille Assermbly 20 | 121900 | “Screw, Hex Hd, %-20 x 1 in. 62 49345 | Bracket, Brake-Clutch Rod
7 19824215 | °Lockrut, Hex, %-20 Thd 36 | 120686 | “Flatwasher, % In. 53 49352 | Rod Assembly, Brake-Lluch
8 | 120233 | “Screw, Hox Hd, 3/8-16 x t In 31 45784 | Fender Assemnbly 54 49332 | Pin, Clevis
9| 49 Bracket, Grille a2, 4 Reflector 5 | 121224 | “Pin, Cotter, 3/32x 1 1n.
10 ] 5413634 | “Locknut, Hex, 3/8-16 Thd 32 49770 | Edging, Fender 5e | 120873 | Nut, Sguare, 5/16-18 Thd
Iy 36291 Tubing, Fuel Line 34 Eiller, Fendor 57 49349 Cievis, Brake Rod
12 41008 Clamp, Fuel Line 3B 49759 Brace, Fender Support 58 51239 Rod, Clutch Bracket
13 48812 Tank, Fuel 36 49763 Brackez, Seat, Upper 5 43150 Rubber Pat, Pedail
14 43468 | Pad, Fuet Tank 37 120838 | *Lockwasher, Split, 5/¥6 in. L 88216 | Decsi, Braks
HIR L] 49385 Dash Assambly 38 | 122077 | *Screw, Hex Hd, 5/ 16-18 x 2% tn. 81 43383 ‘Brd:e Peclat Assembly
! e 39486 Kapt, Throttie Contro! 38 49761 Bracket, Seat, Lower 62 | 2711834 Nut, Keps, 5/16-18 Thd
i v 271166 | *Nast, Keps, No. 10-24 Tha a0 48728 Foot Pad, R H 63 “E” Ring
118 49758 | Throttie Comirol 41 50747 Wain Frame 64 48157 Bracket, Brake-Cluteh Rod. Shoit
{19 35291 Screw, Hex Hd, No, 10-24 x © In. 42 | 126211 | “Carvisge Boft, 8/16-1B x 5/8 In. &5 49353 Brake Rod
(i) 49390 ' Comsole 43 | & Plata, Front Reinforeing €6 49342 | Spring, Brake Rewm
] 343229 Sorew, Taptite, %201 In. a4 | 49365 | Bracket, Axk Support, Front 67 | 50590 | Srace, Console )
% o3 120656 ; " Sorew, Hex Hd, %20 x B8 Ir 45§ 43639 Bracket, Upstop 68 | 120706 ! *Screw. Hex Hd. %20 x %10
b Lo e o B9 | 51433 | Spring Brake Retucn ]

™ Searvdard Hardwars 1o - May Be Puschasnd L cally




.B

01278726885

Anne Campbell

16 Oct 00 08:38

.7

01279726865

Anne Campbell

16 Gct 00 08:38

Hi

LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING T }ACTOR MODEL 3631-0000

ALL UNNUNMBERED
ITEMS ARE INTERCHANGEABLE
WITH OPPOSITE SIDE

Rettemd V. om

Page 22 \\é/ :

LIGHT GROUND ENGAGING T! ACTO
I

R MODEL 3531-0000

Key Kay Key
No. | Part Ne. | Deseription No. | Part No. | Description No. | Pert Ne. | Desaxiption
1 837208 | "Wingnut, Nylock, %-20 Thd 20 49827 Hiteh, Tracior 8 49368 Pulley, Input.
2 120386 | “Flatwather, X In. 21 180077 | *Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x % In, 3% 3021 Key, Woodruff, No. 806
3 48786 | Cover, Battery 22 49988 | Angle, Torsion, L.H. 40 49404 | Pulley, Backside Idier
4 50352 tocknut, Flange 23 45896 Tube, Muffer 41 2380 Retaining Ring
5 40234 Rod, Battery 24 48779 Locknut 42 39659 | Belt Reminer
6 4762 | Support, Main Fravne 2% 26926 | Support, Mutfler 43 40162 Idler Arm
7 48657 | Angle, Torsion, R.H. 26 45708 | Muitier 44 38374 | Pulley, ldler
8 47826 | Cap, Qi Drain Tube 27 122040 | *Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 1% In. 45 | 120098 | *Screw, Hex Hd, 3/8-16 x 1% in.
4 47829 | Tube, Qif Drain 26 | 271190 | *Nut, Keps, 3/8-16 Thd 48 49333 | Shoulder Bolt
10| Engine | See Footrors Below 28 40977 | Belt Guide 47 40154 { Rod, Clutch
1 ] 8413533 | “Lotkeut, Hex, 3/8-168 Thd 30 Q9383 Belt Buide 48 Sqscer ‘
12 43520 ¢ Jamnut, Thd n 48381 Puliey, Engine 42 | 120228 | “Screw, Hex Hd, 5/16-18 x 5B n.
13 49868 : 3racket, Switch Mount a3z 33200 | Key, ¥x%x1%in. S0 39354 | Bracket, iler Support
14 40886 i “*Serew, Taptite, K-20 x 3/8 In. 35 | 120383 | *Lockwasher, Spiit, 7/18 in. 51 120384 | “Flatwasher, 3/8 in.
15 | 84134847 | *Locknut, Hex, 5/16-16 Tha 34 | 123587 | *Scoew, Hex Hd, 7/16-20x T in 52 49356 | Bracket, dier
16 1 122981 | *Screw, Hex Hd, 3/816x 2 In.: 35 40168 | Spring, Clutch 53 a1604 | Spacer
17 428213 Screw, Hex Hd, 8/811 X 1h k.. 36 48405 V-Bait
18 | 124589 | Noy, Hex, 5/8 Thd. . 37 49386 | Washer
18 | 121574 | Lockwasher, 5/8 in. 1 L

Srandand Hardurare ttems - May Be Purchased L. ally.

Reptacement engh1 15 and Garts axe

inable from Engine Ma

i s authorized Sefvice Stations who sre

3t to be contect” 4 it regotd 1o the Engine Warrsnty. See your Engine Maoual for ipeation of these stations.




(TEME ARE INTERCHARDEADR

u.,_ﬁ o8 i \)) 2 WITH OPPOSITE SIDE
[ :‘p A\ .
i o 5

87 - — } gpg ALL UNKUMBERED
R B

g-d S9YBSZLBLE1O0 i1egdwe] suuy BE:BO 00 320 91




Lo

Roes

§8988ciLBL210

[l2gawe] @uuy

i I iption o ! Dasnription o
i Y iV Balt Does | Cottar Pin, 3/32 x %l
- i ¢ Cligrew Mag He 3818 2 10 in vo3E Belt Guserd, A.H.
k! | fulley, lsier R Brotn Lever Agsembiy
4 % L el Betewnes { i dnoludes ftemz 8 & T
g o Logknut, ¥-18 ihd &7 L prviad Lgrs Myt B/16-18 Tho
8 Pag, Rrake Lo48  70msR 1 cwaeehes, B/ I
7 | R 4 | 49 48574 | Chute, Rischargs
{ 8 Cteh-Boske 40m Agsaroniy ¢ B 22007 1 *Berew. Hex Mg §OTE TS v Wi
[ 61183 ‘ Eyeboit 61 a9323 Skig, R.H.
PO BAYIAsT { Locknet B/18.18 The 22 PGS5R | "Carieps 2ot 58 18 x 1 e
forr i aBA0 ; Spring i} 88 48537 | L Cable
Pt 48357 1 Spring Cluteh . 24 48308 | Mower Desk
4% VEOZIB  “Sorew, Hov g, 61618 2% , ;8% L OBEEY gt Guard, L
ta VI 7 | "Gerew, Hex He 5036 1B a0 i i1 B8 GOB24 Doy Max We Ml Tagtn
5 1 50683 | Breke Rod i 6/18-16 x % in.
45877 ;| Hur Switch i §7 SOT00 | Duill Ansaridy
A75:T | Bracke, fdler Aem { a8 29321 S, LM,
i ABEIE | Washer Switch Py a8 TADZI0 | Uweage Boil, b OB B 2 i,
{ 41204 | Bwitch L80! 48312 | Einde 14xin
i 4856 Wive Aagambly % gy ‘f 2483 Foreod Wesher
[ 41487 Eress CHp P82 38B73 | Sorew, Hex Hd h-2d v 1 in
7848 Shoulder Bolt 1 A3 {42424 Suppory, Piver Tube
4RBTY ‘ it Suppert Flat g &4 30522 Pir Clawig
! 48675 | Coner Fin I 11 39404 {gwin, L Cebia
i 4784 - Pin, Pivor Vo, 66 f{vic Fi] Ny, Sguare, Y 20 Thi
i #5812 | Bracket. Pivot ! 87 49322 { Srace. Pivot Tube
i Ap05% | Ray Hitgh Sweight { B8R 50082 | Angle Bracke
' 8260 v Pin Cofrer i ] 21208 1 #ivey Tube Assermbly
i ATEIE | ®n, Clavie, Shon i Eis) 6851 iAheat & Tire Asssmbly
: 49088 | Bracket, Lock [} 911 23783 | axie. Doce Whes!
i 44898 | Upsiop Brac ; £ FOOIT ¢ Laver, Height Adjust
: L RUBER b Grrage, Ylax 1 Special b UE AYBIE ¢ Manad Geip, Heighe A
! { 5 20 1% in H 74 28V ¢ Bpring, Mekght & ¢
33, ABBRL | Bpring Sluteh bews H 122080 1 “Horew Hox Hd BAE 98 L 1%
Coia . 50026 | Cluieh Lever 78 | 47445 | ioekrit %18 Tha
] 484778 Hand Grip 7 50371 Pylley
-1 ATBIS Quadiant 78 | 50B18 | Spacer
(aF | 270173y Keps Nut, '4-20 Tha ™ B0BA7 | Bearing
[ 38 | 49378 | Cuuten Cabis i 80 | 60702 | Housing
Poan ot oerz4a's | Lockous %20 Thd Y 08 | lresse Fitting
; 1) AITORT L TSerew Hex b B/AEAP w0 s, toen BOSIB | Dust Shisid
i ¢ asyE) | Bogport, Cable Futier foB3 ; 13806 | Key, Woodr.
R ¥ l H4J3E { Pin, Yo 1 in i 4 1 POGRY : Shati & Bad —
| a3 | 39788 | Putiey, Myion 4
L8

0% T8O 00 390 §1

e rgmpsere o




&~

Kuy . -
}' §dy, rf'mr fog i
Py apdes

01-d

BaLBLELO

IiRasue; @uwly

= = ¢ R

i

ALL UNNUMEBERED {

STEME ARE TNTEATM N
- MATH QPPORITE ¢ ! Q

; |

i !

!
&

.

|

i

BLADK
,» % ) 22 T R S 19
.'»‘3 % BLALK ’ZQ l" o Foge 18
J *x’
‘L \\\< asn ..............M .3

o
YELLOW WIRING DIAGRAM ! §

‘ Thig % e Rer Bl cused g4 B w0 iR !

s Yoan frglhy ggus?‘ 14

s -

3¢ gl oo

s B nlent !

damagaa
i
-3 -

O+ :80 Q0 330 91




